

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 216/2023
CNR: WBSP01-010605-2023

Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge(JO code: WB00794),
 Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
 Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.06
Dt. 21.12.2023

Accused Asfaruddin Mali @Raees Mali on bail is absent without taking any step today.

Surety is directed to produced the accused on the next date positively.

The I.O of this case submits Rabindra Sarobor P.S supplementary charge sheet being no. 88 of 2023 dated 20.12.2023 along with copy of relevant documents.

Let the same be filed with the case record and the same be treated as part of the original charge sheet.

To **22.04.2024** for surety production of accused and supply of copy.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.